Introduced by the Council President at the Request of JEA:

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

RESOLUTION 2021-161-A

A RESOLUTION CONFIRMING THE REAPPOINTMENT OF GERALDINE (LOCKETT) JACKSON AS A JEA REPRESENTATIVE TO THE CIVIL SERVICE BOARD OF THE CITY OF JACKSONVILLE, PURSUANT TO SECTION 17.02 OF THE CHARTER OF JACKSONVILLE, FOR A FIRST FULL TERM TO EXPIRE JUNE 30, 2023; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the Legislature of the State of Florida has enacted chapter 2004-437, Laws of Florida, pursuant to which Sections 17.02, 17.10, and 17.12 of the Charter of the City of Jacksonville, as created by chapter 92-341, Laws of Florida, as amended, were amended to revise the membership of the Civil Service Board of the City of Jacksonville; and

19 WHEREAS, Section 17.02(b), as amended, of the Charter of the 20 City of Jacksonville, Laws of Florida, requires JEA to appoint two 21 members to the Civil Service Board; and

WHEREAS, Resolution 2019-58-A confirmed the appointment of Geraldine (Lockett) Jackson as a JEA representative for a partial term to expire June 30, 2020; and

WHEREAS, the JEA Board approved the reappointment of Geraldine (Lockett) Jackson to the Civil Service Board by resolution on January 28, 2021, a copy of the JEA resolution is attached hereto as Exhibit 1; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 17.02(b), as amended, of the Charter of the City of Jacksonville, Laws of Florida, appointments to the Civil Service Board are required to be approved by the City Council; now therefore

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Jacksonville: 2 3 Section 1. Confirmation of Reappointment. The Council does hereby confirm and approve the reappointment of Geraldine (Lockett) 4 Jackson, a Duval County resident, as a JEA representative to the 5 Civil Service Board of the City of Jacksonville, pursuant to 6 Section 17.02 of the Charter of the City of Jacksonville, for a 7 first full term to expire June 30, 2023. Attached hereto as Exhibit 8 2 is the curriculum vitae of Geraldine (Lockett) Jackson. 9

Section 2. Effective Date. This resolution shall become effective upon signature by the Mayor or upon becoming effective without the Mayor's signature.

13

1

14 Form Approved:

15

16

/s/ Paige H. Johnston

17 Office of General Counsel

18 Legislation Prepared By: Margaret M. Sidman

19 GC-#1427354-v1-2021-161-A_Scriv_Corr.docx